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Notes:

1. Underground utility, structure and facility locations depicted and noted hereon have been
compiled, in part, from record mapping supplied by the respective utility companies or
governmental agencies, from parol testimony and from other sources. These locations must be
considered as approximate in nature. Additionally, other such features may exist on the site,
the existence of which are unknown to Edward J. Frattaroli, Inc. The size, location and

existence of all such features must be field determined and verified by the appropriate
authorities prior to construction.

MACK W BRIDENBAKER ET AL

2. The contractor shall notify all public utility companies by calling Call—Before—You—Dig at
1—-800-922-4455 at least 72 hours prior to crossing their lines.

3. Property is Subject to utility easements or Private Agreements if any, in addition to those
Depicted, Noted and or referenced on this Map. Reference is hereby made to all notes on
Recorded Documents hereon referenced that pertain to this parcel. No abstract of title Provided.

4. Elevations based on NAVD-88 datum. the Upper Portion of the Subject Proerty lies in Zone "X”
Area of Minimal Flood Hazard or areas determined to be outside and/or Above the FEMA FIRM
regulated areas, The lower portion lies in Flood Zone "AE as depicted and Defined on FEMA
Flood map 09001CO506F, effective on 06/18/2010. 100 year Flood Elevations varies from
Elevation 155+ to 150+ as it traverses in a southerly direction along the Rippowam River.

5. Wetlands Flagged by Steven Danzer, PhD & Associates LLC. Refer to Soil Report Dated
December 4, 2020 for Additional information

This survey and map has been prepared in accordance with Section 20—300b—1 thru 20-300b—-20
Refer To:

of the Regulation of Connecticut State Agencies—"Minimum Standards for Surveys and Maps in the
State of Connecticut” as endorsed by the Connecticut Association of Land Surveyors, Inc. It is a
Volume 12169 Page 169 (Stamford Land Records)
Lot No. 6

"ZONING LOCATION SURVEY” based on a "DEPENDENT RESURVEY” conforming to horizontal Accuracy
Map Nos. 9309, 10211 & 11991(Stamford Land Records)

Class "A—2" and intended to be used for Compliance and Noncompliance with Existing

Requirements.
Area = 51,010 Sq. Ft. 1.171 ACRES (Figured)

To my knowledge and belief this plan is substantially correct as noted hereon.
Existing Dwelling, Roof Only, Wood DeckS, and Shed Covers 5.5% of Lot Area

(Exclusive of patios & Chimneys)

BY:
Scale: 17 = 20’

This Document and Copies Thereof are Valid only if they bear the FOR: EDWARD J. FRATTAROLL _INC.

) . . . Land Surveyors « Engineers  Land Planners
signature and embossed seal of the designated licensed professional.
Unauthorized alterations render any declaration hereon null and void. STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT December 22, 2020
05383(019) 59 SOMERSET 538-82




CONSTRUCTION PLANS

FOR:

NOVA ACADEMY, LLC
59 SOMERSET LANE
STAMFORD, CT
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NOT ACCOUNTED FOR IN THIS APPLICATION
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N/F
VLADIMIR VELEDNITSKY ET AL
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GENERAL CONCRETE AND MASONRY NOTES: STANDARD CITY OF STAMFORD NOTES: PRO
1. CONCRETE DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICALLY TO FACE OF WALL. 1. A STREET OPENING PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL WORK WITHIN THE POSED WORK: ,
CITY OF STAMFORD RIGHT-OF-WAY. CONVERSION RESIDENTIAL AREA TO COMMERCIAL FOR PURPOSE OF
2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PER SCHEDULE BELOW.
2. ALL WORK WITHIN THE CITY OF STAMFORD RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE - IMPLEMENTING A CHILD DAYCARE CENTER. W TYPE LEGEND
3. ALL CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE MINIMUM 4” THICK, WITH 6x6 — 10x10-W1.4xW1.4 WELDED WIRE FABRIC, PLACED OVER 6 MIL CONSTRUCTED TO CITY OF STAMFORD REQUIREMENTS, THE STATE OF %ONSTRUCTION PARTITION WALLS, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL ALL
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER A MINIMUM 6" BED OF COMPACTED CONNECTICUT BASIC BUILDING CODE AND THE CONNECTICUT PGRADES.
B GRAVEL. GUIDELINES FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL. , —— | e mu 1o
4. PROVIDE 1/2” THICK EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL A'T PERIMETER WHERE SLABS ABUTS OTHER CONCRETE OR MASONRY MATERIAL. 3. THE ENGINEERING BUREAU OF THE CITY OF STAMFORD SHALL BE |
5. ALL STEEL REINFORCING INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615. GRADE 60, SIZES AS SHOWN IN THE g%mgp s%&%“ﬁﬁm& TV?A@NY COMMENCEMENT WITHIN THE BEARING EXTERIOR WALL CONSISTING OF (1) LAYERS : Juan P
DRAWINGS. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM 185. SEE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF REINFORCEMENT. TorTat. O oM LT B OF S A2 U‘}"gxﬁﬂsggsog L URE -
—OF— ABOVE ’
6. PROVIDE ANCHOR BOLTS, SIZES AS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS, AT TOP OF CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS AT MINIMUM 1'-0” & TRES T T CIT Ok S O e s TREE ORDIANGE OVED : ' Pa red €s, PE
FROM CONCERNS AND MAXIMUM 4'—0” 0.C. FOR BALANCE OF PERIMETER WALLS, TOW PER PLATE MINIMUM. Fe ' (77777271 | OF (1) LAYERS OF 172 GYPBD. EACH SDE OF 5 3 ‘
4 ‘ OF (1) LAYERS OF 1/2° GYP.BD. EACH SIDE OF 8 1/2" Digitally signed b
7. ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL WITH PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY 4,000 PSF, OR OoN O+ FRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR ! | ﬂ_ WD. STUDS @ 16°0.C. FROM FLOOR TIGHT TO THE gitally gn Y
APPLICANT/OWNER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 77-350, SHALL I - e —— i T UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE Juan P-Paredes, PE
ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL FILL WITH THE SAME TESTED CAPACITY. ) A = edes, PE.
BE REQUIRED TO CONTACT “CALL BEFORE YOU DIG" AT : | , , D 4 45021.03.93
8. STEP CONCRETE FOOTINGS AT ELEVATIONS CHANGES AT MAXIMUM RATION OF ONE VERTICAL UNIT TO TWO HORIZONTAL UNITS. 1-800-922-4455 FOR MARK OUT OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. | ' v | \ IT C====3 | FEISTING CONSTRUCTION T0 REMOVED : 3a 498 50 -04'00
: —an 6. ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN THREE (3) FEET ARE REQUIRED : N
9. AT CONCRETE FROST WALLS, BOTTOM OF FOOTING TO BE SET AT MINIMUM 3'-6” DISTANCE BELOW FINISH GRADE. 20 B DESIGNED. AnD INEPECYED DURING CONMTRUCIION BT A , N E
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT. . ]
10. FOR TYPICAL CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL, FROST ALL IN FOOTING SIZES REFER TO DRAWINGS. CERTIVICATION OF THE RETAINING WALL SHALL DE NEQUIRED PRIOR TO ,
11. IF CONCRETE IS TO BE POURED IN COLD WEATHER CONDITIONS, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO IMPLEMENT ADEQUATE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AND/OR BOND RELEASE.
CONCRETE PROTECTION PROCEDURES. ’
- ; 7. CERTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
- . LICENSED IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT THAT WORK HAS BEEN
12. ggbé%ggg FOUNDATION WALL THAT EXCEED 8'-0" IN HEIGHT MUST BE REINFORCED WITH STEEL DESIGNED BY A LICENSED I T o N T WORK. HAS B
X 8. A FINAL IMPROVEMENT LOCATION SURVEY WILL BE REQUIRED BY A
13. A{;LAS%&%%%E%ELA%EALL HA‘;%&,‘“;‘;;’“ 28 DAYS STRENGTHS AS FOLLOWS: PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF
CRAWL SPACE SLABS: 3,000 PSF CONNECTICUT.
FOUNDATION WALLS 3,000 PSF 9. GRANITE BLOCK OR OTHER DECORATIVE STONE OR BRICK, DEPRESSED E:— —m
CURB, DRIVEWAY APRON AND CURBING WITHIN THE CITY OF STAMFORD -
14. FOUNDATION BACKFILL SHALL NOT TAKE PLACE UNTIL FIRST FLOOR DECK FRAMING IS COMPLETE AND FLOOR SHEATHING IS IO Or WAy SHATL REQUIRE A WAWED FROM THE CITY OF H .
ALLE STAMFORD ENGINEERING BUREAU. - —— N
15. FIREPLACE AND FLUE SIZES SHOWN ARE SCHEMATIC, CONTRACTOR SHALL SEE TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE PROPERLY BUILT AND B_ _LH \
10. SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND _— \
FUNCTIONING UNIT WITH ALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS. ALL FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE FRESH AIR INTAKES. T A o R L T D e SITE % Z
16. MASON AND HVAC CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY FLUE SIZE. IS STABILIZED. g - L’} b
’ 14
OWNER: : % :
GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES: ”T/ ---------- , a
R PAUL RAMOS o — | —3 N z 2
1. ALL SILL PLATES SHALL BE "PRESSURE TREATED” 2x6's, AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, WITH "STILL SEALER” BELOW. : | i \ e o [
. . \\\.:\ N / (1]
2. SOLE PLATES AND OTHER FRAMING LUMBER BEARING DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SHALL BE "PRESSURE TREATED”. APPLICANT: | | / N /" X |
- <
3. THE ENGINEER HAS SCHEMATICALLY SHOWN THE FIREPLACE SIZES AND PLAN CONFIGURATIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS. IS IS THE NOVA ACADEMY, LLC | l e g
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THAT FINAL FIREPLACE DIMENSIONS AND CONFIGURATION WILL RESULT IN A PROPERLY | - nl i
FUNCTIONING FIREPLACE UNIT. | | ' s
. . 7 - i 2
4. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 2" AIRSPACE BETWEEN MASONRY AND WOOD FRAMING. : F————————— = F—————————q : I X / i =
. >/
5. LIVE LOADS: GENERAL NOTES: | | | o | ]
FIRST FLOOR: 40 PSF | L 7 |
Al R 1. 2018 CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODE. | | | === _—— - a
: 2. 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. I I I I I » %)
6. ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR # 2 OR BETTER WITH THE FOLLOWING ALLOWABLE STRESSES (MINIMUMS): 3. 2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE. | | | | o
Fb = 875 PSI BASE VALUE 4. 2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE. o
E=1,600 PSI 5. 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE. | I I I 8
7. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER BEAMS (MICRO-LAMS) SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING ALLOWABLE STRESSES (MINIMUMS): 6. 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70). o | I | I o
1.9 E MIROLAM LVL BY TRUSS JOIST MACMIIAN CORP. 7. 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC).| | || >\ | | | I a
Fb 2,600 PSI : \ ZZ
E=1,900,000 PSI \ I I I I <<
8. FRAMING DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICALLY TO FACE OF STUD. 1 o ; (ZD &
9. INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TYPICALLY 2x4’s AT 12” ON CENTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. b 8
10. EXTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TYPICALLY 2x6'S AT 16” ON CENTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. . ﬁ o
11. HEADER SCHEDULE: X IN AN ij
INTERIOR (2) 2x10’s (UP TO 4'-0") OPENINGS). @ EALE{S.;':]; = G PL =
EXTERIOR (3) 2x10’s (UP TO 5'-0") OPENINGS). \a-1/ ( P1/47 = 1)
12. PLYWOOD SHEETING SHALL BE 3/4” TONGUE AND GROOVE, "STUR-1-FLOOR” EXPOSURE # 1 PLYWOOD AS GRADED BY APA. ALL ' ‘
FLOORS PLYWOOD TO BE GLUED AND NAILED AS PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS. EXCEPT, AT AREAS TO RECEIVE CERAMIC TILE,
GLUE AND SCREW T& G PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR. APPLIANCES & FIXTURES SCHEDULE
13. LATERAL BRACING: AT FLOOR FRAMING PROVIDED 1x3 CROSS—BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING AT MID SPAN OF JOISTS UP TO 15'-0", A ;mEe FAUCET SINK: SOLID SURFACE INTEGRAL SINK
AT ONE-THIRD POINTS (2 ROWS) AT JOIST SPANS OF GREATER THAN 15’-0". RESTROOMS FAUCET: COLONY SINGLE CONTROL CENTERSET
SINK & FAUCET SINK: ELKAY NEPTUNE I_
14. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS BELOW ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS. KITCHEN FAUCET: LDR SINGLE MANDLE SIDE SPRAYER 0
15. PROVIDE 1 ROW OF SOLID BLOCKING (STAGGERED AND END NAILED) AT MID SPAN OF ALL PARTITIONS 9°-0" IN HEIGHT OR [c]  pisEWAsEER PROFILE DISHWASHER, STAINLESS STEEL — PROVIDE (]
GREATER. . WATERLINE & SHUT-OFF RECEIPT e
_ . REFRIGERATOR PROFILE 18 CU.FT. ST. - >_ O
16. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FOR FIRE-STOPPING AT FLOOR LINES. b = STRICERATO: PROFILE 18 CUFT. STANLESS 10P - FRESZER S c
17. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BELOW ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS. [g]  acromave PROFILE SPACE MARKER 1.8 CU. L <§(
18. EXTERIOR LUMBER: ALL EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTIONS, INCLUDING DECKS, SHALL UTILIZE 'PRESSURE TREATED” LUMBER. TOIET AMERICAN STANDARD BABY DEVORO 1.28 GPF M| 5
| GAUGE, ZING COATED STEEL, SIZED AS | TWO-FISCE ROUND CHILDREN'S YOILET WITH SELT <
19. %‘16 JOISDT FlgaNﬁ%ll}SB . IEUC%RICAEII]:;:E DCLIPS AND OTHER CONNECTORS TO BE MINIMUM 18 [ rou ewom JORN £ SINGLE PAPER HOLDER N cHROME. &) | %_'
L | R || | | ]
20. ALL NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO RECOMMENDED NAILING SCHEDULE OF CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODE OR OTHER I 1 = 1k 1 [1]  soap pisensEr BETTER LIVING CLEAR CHOICE LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER. <
CONTROLLING JURISDICTION. RESTROOMS ’ <C l:'
21. FRAMER IS TO PROVIDE SOLID WOOD TRIPLE 2x6 POSTS UNDER ALL WOOD BEAMS. POSTS ARE TO BEAR ON SOUND WOOD BLOCKING >
FOR DIRECT LOAD TO TRANSFER TO FOUNDATION. s % ?
22. INSTALL SKEWED METAL HANGERS AT ALL ANGLED BEAM CONNECTIONS. INSTALL METAL HIP/RIDGE CONNECTORS AT ALL RIDGE AND L
HIP JUNCTIONS. USE SIMPSON HANGERS OR EQUAL. WINDOWS & DOOR SCHEDULE & S
NUMBER | QTY | SmE |WTH [HRIGHT| R/0 DESCRIPTION HEADER O
O
‘ 4 | 46500 [ 4= | 60" | 65"x01" | DOUBLE CASEMENT | 2r10x80° (2) = g
. o 0
GENERAL NOTES: ¢ [ao | sz | o0r |seoume y| mmvom ooon | vome (2 L
1. DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION MEASURED ON SITE AND SURVEY. x
' 1 | 2668 LIN| 30" | 80" |s2"x82 }*| HINGED DOOR 2x8x38° (2) o
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING THE JOB AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. ANY DISCREPANCIES i
FROM WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE PLANS TO ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER/OWNER IMMEDIATELY. . oY
v 1 [2868 1IN 52" | 80" |s4xs2 4| EINGED DOOR 2x8x38" (2) o
3. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND CITY CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR
OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACQUIRING ALL PERMITS AND PAYING ALL FILING FEES NECESSARY FOR CLASS ROOM
THE PROPOSED WORK. :
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING ALL PERSONS DURING CONSTRUCTION FROM HARM IN ACCORDANCE ,
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS, AND GOOD PRACTICES. ‘ . — h
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING CONVENIENT ACCESS AND SAFE AND PROPER FACILTIES FOR THE ‘965 SF. INDOOR USABLE FROGRAM SPACE : O: ¢
. LY
- T R AL B R ! : . ., 35 SF. INDOOR USABLE PROGRAM SPACE PER CHILD REQUIRED i m > 3
R 19 CHILDREN MAX. CAPACITY i o — Y
6. THE ENGINEER SHALL HAVE RIGHT TO ORDER THE REMOVAL OF DEFECTED WORK AND/OR MATERIAL AND UNAPPROVED WORK @ i BATH - o 5l h
AND/OR MATERIAL. THE COST OF REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR. L ' I R
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE TO EXISTING PROPERTIES AS A RESULT OF HIS WORK OR | = N g = &
WORKMANSHIP. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE TO EXISTING CONDITION ANY PROPERTY DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF HIS WORK ‘ ; ] > L2 o
OR WORKMANSHIP AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. 2 . | y n 2 °
s S ] - =
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS, ELEVATIONS, AND CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE — © /,,/ I-ID-I — a
REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER OR OWNER, IMMEDIATELY. €]l w . S O: 3
_— L < °
9. THE CONTRACTOR OR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER SHALL CONTACT THE OWNERS OF ALL UTILITIES AFFECTING THE SITE PRIOR TO THE [ DW % — ] 0 £3 5
START OF CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ASCERTAIN THE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITIES FROM THE ~ | b] P ATTE E
OWNERS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. . ‘ ) I ! o =<1 2
L \-cuBBIEs v Z 1/ s i o &
10. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO TAKE THOSE STEPS NECESSARY TO PREVENT ILLEGAL DUMPING TO TAKE t g o ; > a
PLACE ON THE SITE. ANY MATERIAL FOUND UNSATISFACTORY TO THE ENGINEER WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AT THE - 1) A 11'-0 s i S 8
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. I  — N 8
. - — ATH ROOM OFFICE § &
11. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. . Jp ) o
b o M= 2 -
ENTRY = N
— “CHANGING [/ 1] DATE:
11'-6” L ) "
| 1 3/10/2021
L] 5-10 SCALE:
e e 1/4"=1'0"
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